

## **Pinellas County**

## **Legislation Details**

Version: 1 File #: 21-1033A

2/22/2022

Status: Type: Contract/Agreement Passed

File created: 5/14/2021 In control: **Public Works** 

Final action: Title: Road Transfer Interlocal Agreement with the City of Clearwater for the transfer and acceptance of

specific roadway segments and easements.

Sponsors:

On agenda:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Recorded\_Right of Way Maps (Mylars)\_Road Transfer Interlocal Agreement with the City of

Clearwater, 2. Recorded Exhibit C Road Transfer Interlocal Agreement with the City of Clearwater, 3. Recorded FE Road Transfer Interlocal Agreement with the City of Clearwater, 4. FE Road Transfer Interlocal Agreement with the City of Clearwater, 5. AATF - Agreement with Exhibits-PE, 6. Location

2/22/2022

Maps

Date Ver. **Action By** Action Result 2/22/2022 **Board of County Commissioners** 1 approved **Pass**